Holland & Knight

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 100 | Washington, DC 20006 | T 202.955.3000 | F 202.955.5564 Holland & Knight LLP | www.hklaw.com

May 04, 2011

GEORGE Y. WHEELER 202-457-7073 george.wheeler@hklaw.com

VIA IBFS ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554

ATTN: Satellite Division, International Bureau

Re: CapRock Communications, Inc.

FCC File No. SES-MOD-20100323-00339

Earth Station Call Sign: **E7818**Date of License: May 04, 2010
Date of Completion of Construction

And Commencement of Operations: May 04, 2010

Notification of Commencement of Operations

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of CapRock Communications, Inc. ("CapRock"), the licensee of fixed earth station E7818¹, this letter serves as notification to the Commission of the commencement of operations of earth station E7818 as authorized under File No. SES-MOD-20100323-00339. Earth Station E7818 was modified by Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("Schlumberger"), CapRock's predecessor in interest for the subject license, under FCC File No. SES-MOD-20100323-00339. The purpose of that modification was solely to change the regulatory status of the subject earth station facility from Common Carrier to Non-Common Carrier. No technical changes resulted from that modification. Out of an abundance of caution, CapRock hereby submits this certification pursuant to the requirements of Special Provision 2939 of the authorization issued to Schlumberger on May 04, 2010.

Should you have any questions about this matter, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

George Y. Wheeler

Counsel for CapRock Communications, Inc.

¹ CapRock obtained the subject authorization from Schlumberger Technology Corporation (See File No. SES-ASG-20101119-0145), granted January 25, 2011, consummated April 5, 2011.